**APN#**: 1219-04-001-021

RPTT:

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 070741-MHK
When Recorded Mail To:
John Morgan and Janice Morgan
194 Taylor Creek Rd.
Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$487.50 Rec:\$17.00

**2015-859057** 03/23/2015 12:47 PM

\$504.50 Pgs=4

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Print name

Title

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Debbie L. Oliphant, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

John Morgan and Janice Morgan, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15 as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map PD#01-017 for TAYLOR CREEK ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 26, 2002, in Book 402, at Page 8620 as Document No. 540786.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/18/2015

Debbie L. Oliphant	
STATE OF Oklahoma Sss	
COUNTY OF <u>O Clahemu</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
March 20, 7015	
By Debbie L. Oliphant.	
By Debbie L. Oliphant.  ORIA GA  #14003707  EXP. 04/18/48  Notary Public  Notary Public	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of OKIGHOMA	\ \
On Mach 70, 7015 before me, Victoria personally appeared Dobbie ( Oli	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Rublic	#14003707 EXP. 0411840
ADDITIONAL OF	TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  (Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for aeknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the aeknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Tide) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-scal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> </ul>

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1219-04-001-021 b) c) d)				
2.	Type of Property:  a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	1	ORDERS OPTIONAL  VINSTRUMENT #:  PAGE  ECORDING:	USE ONLY
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$125,000.0 (\$125,000.0 \$487.50		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exem  b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, S r Exemption:	Section		
Dur	The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowar result in a penalty of 10% of suant to NRS 375.030, the I	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substant ace of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest a	e best of their tiate the infortion, or other at 1% per mo	r information and belief mation provided herein determination of additi onth.	f, and can be a. Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
owe	ed.	0-10	_ / /	severally habite for all	y additional amount
	nature Y \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	New I	Capacity	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>
Sig	nature		Capacity	<i></i>	
(	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		(REQUIF	•	
Prin Nar	-	^	Print Name:	John Morgan and Jani	ce Morgan
1.	dress: 2845 HW 115 Pl.		Address:	194 Taylor Creek Rd.	
City	y: Oklahoma City		City:	Gardnerville	
Sta	te: OK 2	Zip: <u>73120</u> S	State:	NV Zip:	89460
Prin Ado	MPANY/PERSON REQUES  (required if not the seller or buyent Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behaltress: Douglas Office  1513 Highway 395, Say/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV	er) alf of Western Title Compa Suite 101	any I	Esc. #: <u>070741-MHK</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)